

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
RIDER TRAIL NORTH AND SOUTH INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1209
FEDERAL JOB NO. STP-4940(605)
BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 7, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER		(6) BIDDER			
				GERSHENSON CO.		J. M. MARSCHUETZ		X-L CONTRACTING		SOUTHERN DITCHING		N B WEST CONTRACTING		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION			
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS																	
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,998.88	\$ 15,998.88	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$55,080.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$58,105.00	\$ 58,105.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	6497.8	\$18.00	\$ 116,960.40	\$17.00	\$ 110,462.60	\$16.39	\$ 106,498.94	\$10.38	\$ 67,447.16	\$21.45	\$ 139,377.81	\$24.00	\$ 155,947.20	\$22.75	\$ 147,824.95
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	846.8	\$45.00	\$ 38,106.00	\$30.00	\$ 25,404.00	\$35.28	\$ 29,875.10	\$22.59	\$ 19,129.21	\$16.20	\$ 13,718.16	\$19.05	\$ 16,131.54	\$31.75	\$ 26,885.90
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$0.20	\$ 0.20	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	6497.8	\$8.00	\$ 51,982.40	\$2.00	\$ 12,995.60	\$4.16	\$ 27,030.85	\$1.95	\$ 12,670.71	\$7.50	\$ 48,733.50	\$0.75	\$ 4,873.35	\$7.25	\$ 47,109.05
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	286	\$120.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$75.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$81.29	\$ 23,248.94	\$95.10	\$ 27,198.60	\$86.35	\$ 24,696.10	\$85.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$95.60	\$ 27,341.60
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	1429.3	\$100.00	\$ 142,930.00	\$71.00	\$ 101,480.30	\$77.75	\$ 111,128.08	\$69.58	\$ 99,450.69	\$72.05	\$ 102,981.07	\$70.00	\$ 100,051.00	\$79.50	\$ 113,629.35
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	130	\$4.00	\$ 520.00	\$5.00	\$ 650.00	\$7.07	\$ 919.10	\$6.33	\$ 822.90	\$14.50	\$ 1,885.00	\$5.00	\$ 650.00	\$6.00	\$ 780.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	2.82	\$15,000.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$10,345.00	\$ 29,172.90	\$12,187.33	\$ 34,368.27	\$11,379.00	\$ 32,088.78	\$11,379.00	\$ 32,088.78	\$16,400.00	\$ 46,248.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 32,994.00
502-12.18	Concrete Pavement (8" Reinforced), Type I Cement, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	4236.4	\$45.00	\$ 190,638.00	\$42.00	\$ 177,928.80	\$44.70	\$ 189,367.08	\$56.88	\$ 240,966.43	\$48.05	\$ 203,559.02	\$51.50	\$ 218,174.60	\$55.95	\$ 237,026.58
502-12.98	Concrete Pavement (8" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	1021.1	\$65.00	\$ 66,371.50	\$74.00	\$ 75,561.40	\$51.65	\$ 52,739.82	\$68.97	\$ 70,425.27	\$82.30	\$ 84,036.53	\$64.50	\$ 65,860.95	\$82.60	\$ 84,342.86
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	10	\$5.00	\$ 50.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$1.65	\$ 16.50	\$9.15	\$ 91.50	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$527.80	\$ 527.80	\$739.00	\$ 739.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	55	\$60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$72.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$83.53	\$ 4,594.15	\$77.98	\$ 4,288.90	\$74.45	\$ 4,094.75	\$80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,600.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	34	\$20.00	\$ 680.00	\$20.00	\$ 680.00	\$9.56	\$ 325.04	\$15.00	\$ 510.00	\$15.00	\$ 510.00	\$20.00	\$ 680.00	\$34.00	\$ 1,156.00
609-20.91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	100	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9.43	\$ 943.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$34.00	\$ 3,400.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$39,774.00	\$ 39,774.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18,516.42	\$ 18,516.42	\$9,834.00	\$ 9,834.00	\$24,079.00	\$ 24,079.00	\$40,848.00	\$ 40,848.00	\$19,760.00	\$ 19,760.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,884.94	\$ 7,539.76	\$1,760.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
613-10.00	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement w/Acceleraor, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	1083.3	\$100.00	\$ 108,330.00	\$85.00	\$ 92,080.50	\$99.09	\$ 107,344.20	\$121.03	\$ 131,111.80	\$97.20	\$ 105,296.76	\$74.00	\$ 80,164.20	\$118.00	\$ 127,829.40
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	128.3	\$150.00	\$ 19,245.00	\$150.00	\$ 19,245.00	\$153.11	\$ 19,644.01	\$151.95	\$ 19,495.19	\$102.80	\$ 13,189.24	\$87.50	\$ 11,226.25	\$150.00	\$ 19,245.00
613-20.00	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type I Cement, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	28.7	\$125.00	\$ 3,587.50	\$100.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$98.99	\$ 2,841.01	\$119.90	\$ 3,441.13	\$112.00	\$ 3,214.40	\$74.00	\$ 2,123.80	\$146.00	\$ 4,190.20
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$39,774.00	\$ 39,774.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$22,671.96	\$ 22,671.96	\$73,942.00	\$ 73,942.00	\$42,391.00	\$ 42,391.00	\$78,448.00	\$ 78,448.00	\$59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
	SUBTOTAL OF ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 925,619.00		\$ 747,367.10		\$ 776,138.92		\$ 838,943.27		\$ 909,321.12		\$ 914,542.89		\$ 998,415.89
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS																
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	235	\$10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$12.50	\$ 2,937.50	\$14.73	\$ 3,461.55	\$13.75	\$ 3,231.25	\$18.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$17.15	\$ 4,030.25	\$14.10	\$ 3,313.50
904-80.75	Conduit, 3/4" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	21	\$15.00	\$ 315.00	\$61.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$71.86	\$ 1,509.06	\$67.10	\$ 1,409.10	\$22.50	\$ 472.50	\$21.40	\$ 449.40	\$69.00	\$ 1,449.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1126	\$1.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$5.50	\$ 6,193.00	\$6.48	\$ 7,296.48	\$6.05	\$ 6,812.30	\$0.50	\$ 563.00	\$0.45	\$ 506.70	\$6.20	\$ 6,981.20
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	7398	\$5.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$4.00	\$ 29,592.00	\$4.71	\$ 34,844.58	\$4.40	\$ 32,551.20	\$4.35	\$ 32,181.30	\$4.15	\$ 30,701.70	\$4.50	\$ 33,291.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	16	\$225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$67.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$78.93	\$ 1,262.88	\$73.70	\$ 1,179.20	\$176.40	\$ 2,822.40	\$168.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$75.50	\$ 1,208.00
	SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$ 44,381.00		\$ 41,075.50		\$ 48,374.55		\$ 45,183.05		\$ 40,269.20		\$ 38,376.05		\$ 46,242.70
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 970,000.00		\$ 788,442.60		\$ 824,513.47		\$ 884,126.32		\$ 949,590.32		\$ 952,918.94		\$ 1,044,658.59
	DBE REQUIRED: 12%						12%		7.67%		12%		12%		12%		12%

Traffic Signal Items was \$33,250.50 should be \$33,291.00.
Subtotal for Traffic Signal Items was \$46,202.20 should be \$46,242.70. Project Total was \$1,044,618.09 should be \$1,044,658.59.